A minimum of 80 hours of leave (a combination of Administrative, Annual or 

Floating Holiday) must be used each fiscal year by the employee.  Forty (40) 

hours of this total should be Administrative Leave.   

4. Annual Leave may be accrued up to a maximum of five hundred and ninety-four 

(594) hours.  When this maximum amount is reached the employee will no longer 

accrue additional Annual Leave.  Annual Leave accruals will re-commence in the 

pay period in which the use of Annual Leave reduces the balance below the 

maximum allowed.  It is incumbent upon the employee to manage his or her